Reg. No. MAH/544/ANR/82 B.P.T. Ac/F-490 (Ahmednagar))
DR. VITHALRAO VIKHE PATIL FOUNDATION
Vadgaon Gupta (Vilad Ghat), P. O. - M.I.D.C.,
Ahmednagar -414 111. (Maharashtra)
Ph. No. (0241) 2778206, 2779895
Email vikhet@rediftmail.com
Tel.Fax No. (0241) 2778043
Website pdvvpfa.org

TRIO-TM-50 0-48o
TRIO-TM-50.0-400
Type code
Input side
Absolute max1mum DC input voltage (Vnas abr)
1000 V
420...700v (Default 500 V)
420..700 v (Default 420 V)
0,7xVstart...950 V (min 300 V)
610 Vdc
52000 W
0,7xV.950 V (min 360 V)
720 Vdc
Start-up DCinput Voitage (Vstart)
Operating DC input voltage range (VatmhVacma
Rated DC input voltage (Vao)
Rated DC input power (Pa)
Number of independent MPPT
Maximum DC input power for each MPPT (P)
MPPT input DC voltage range (Vmo Tm. VoPTmav) at Pa
Maximum DC input current (laoma) for each MPPT
Maximum input short circuit current for each MPPT
Number of DC input pairs for each MPPT
61800 w
21000 W
17500 570-800 Vdc
480-800 Vdc
36A_
55 A (165 A in case of parallel MPPT)
5
Screw terminal block (Standard and-S version)
or PV quickfit connector "-SX and Sx2 version)_ DC connection type
Input protection
Reverse polarity protection
Input over voltage protection for each MPPT varistor
Input over voltage protection for each MPPT - pitug In modular
Surge arrester
Photovoltaic array isolation contro
DC switch rating for each MPPT (version with DC switch)
Fuse rating (version with fuses)
Output side
AC grid connecfinn typ
Rated AC power (Pac@cos1)
Maximum AC output power (Pacma @COs=1)
Maximum apparent power (Sma)
Rated AC grid voltage (Vac)
Yes, from limited current SOurce
Yes, 1 for each MPPT
Type 2 (option) with monitoring
Acuurdinyto local standard
60 A/1000 v for each MPPT (180 A in case of parallel MPPT)
15 A/1000 V
Three-phase (3W+PE or 4W+PE)
50000 W
50000 w
50000 VA
400 V
60000 w
60000 W
60000 VA
480 V
320.480VD 384..571 V"
AC voltage range
Maximum AC output current (lacmas)
Contributory fault current
Rated output frequency ()
Output frequency range (fmin,fmar
Nominal power factor and adjustable range
77 A V
92A
50 Hz /60 Hz
47..53 Hz/57.63 Hz 2
0.995; 0... inductive/capacitive with maximum Sa